SALT LAKE COUNTY



Agenda Item

File #: 24-2139

Requested Agenda Date:

10/8/2024

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Formally Petitioning the Utah Legislature to Approve the Dissolution of the Salt Lake County Justice Court Consistent with Utah Code Ann. § 78a-7-123; and Related Purposes

Requested Agenda Item Description: As the unincorporated areas are required by Statute to incorporate or annex, the unincorporated population served by the Salt Lake County Justice Court is dwindling. Also, many cities contracted with the Justice Court are moving their contracts to other municipalities, such as Millcreek City. This is the next step in the dissolution of the Justice Court.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Council Chair Laurie Stringham

Time Needed: 10 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Abby Evans, Senior Policy Advisor

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes